THE STATE OF TEXAS (

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 2hth day of January, 1966, the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas, convened in regular session at the regular meeting place thereof with the following members and officers present, to-wit:

O.A. Beauchamp

County Judge

H.W. Wright

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

W.T. Love

Commissioner, Precinct No, 2

Paul Lout

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

•

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Earl Smith

Clerk of the Court

W. W. Cavender

The Court discussed Commodity Handbook Revision #12 dated November.10, 1965 to

The Certificate of Compliance with the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Amendment to Agreement
for Distribution of Use of Donated Commodities, but differed approval.

Upon motion of Commissioner, W.T. Love, and seconded by Commissioner, Paul Lout and with all members voting "AYE", \$1,000.00 will be transferred from O.S.F. to Precinct No. 1 to repay an old loan.

The Court voted unanimously to pay \$33.33 monthly to participate in expense account of the District Attorney.

The Court directed the County Treasurer to transfer \$2750.08 from Jury Fund to O.S.F., \$19,238.52 from Road & Bridge Special Fund to O.S.F. and \$2144.32 from P.I. Fund to O.S.F.

All accounts were allowed and made payable. There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

Quich amp COUNTY JUDGE, Sabine County

Ja W Wright COMMISSIONER, Procinct NO. 1 COMMISSIONER, Precinct No. 2

COMMISSIONER, Precinct NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, Precinct NO.

Dianiender